10/21/2019 505731371

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5778182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yih-Lang Lin	10/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eMemory Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	Room 305, No.47, Park Avenue II Rd., Hsinchu Science Park	
City:	Hsin-Chu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16658179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: **NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMEP0287USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=3620741#page1.tif source=3620741#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 050769 FRAME: 0173**

505731371

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

CUST#108015

METHOD FOR OPERATING A NON-VOLATILE MEMORY CELL

☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application nu	mber	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	number	filed	on
The above-identified application was	made or authorized t	o be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint i	nventor of a claimed	invention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	I false statement mad isonment of not more	e in this declaration is than five (5) years, o	s punishable r both.
In consideration of the payment by	eMemory Techno	ology Inc.	naving a postal address of
Room 305, No.47, Park Avenu R.O.C.	ıe II Rd., Hsinchu	Science Park, Hs	in-Chu 300, Taiwan,
the entire right, title and interest in ar	nd to any and all impre	ovements which are o	lisclosed in the
the entire right, title and interest in ar invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar I hereby covenant that no assignmer	nd to any and all improtion and, in and to, all any continuations, cond as to Letters Patent, sale, agreement or	byements which are of Letters Patent to be ontinuation-in-part, div t any reissue or re-ex	lisclosed in the obtained for said /isions, renewals, amination thereof.
the entire right, title and interest in ar invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar I hereby covenant that no assignmer entered into which would conflict with I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inventions and accessible to I and will te	nd to any and all impro- tion and, in and to, all any continuations, cond as to Letters Paten at, sale, agreement or a this assignment; ill, upon its request, b ation and said Letters astify as to the same in	byements which are of Letters Patent to be partinuation-in-part, did any reissue or re-extended promptly when the provided promptly when the partinual legal equipant interference.	disclosed in the obtained for said visions, renewals, amination thereof. The or will be made or with all pertinent facts valents as may be
the entire right, title and interest in artinvention as above-identified application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, art hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with a further covenant that ASSIGNEE was and documents relating to said inventance thereto and will promptly exerteleted thereto and will promptly exerteleted thereto and all papers, is maintain, issue and enforce said apperquivalents thereof which may be ne	nd to any and all impro- tion and, in and to, all any continuations, cond as to Letters Paten at, sale, agreement or a this assignment; ill, upon its request, b ation and said Letters stify as to the same in cute and deliver to As- anstruments or affidavi- blication, said invention accessary or desirable to	Letters Patent to be continuation-in-part, did any reissue or re-extended promptly vertically any interference, litigually sequired to apply for and said Letters Paro carry out the propo	disclosed in the obtained for said visions, renewals, amination thereof. The or will be made or with all pertinent facts valents as may be gation proceeding or, obtain, tent and said ses thereof.
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to A the entire right, title and interest in an invention as above-identified application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, and I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said invention and accessible to I and will terelated thereto and will promptly exercipated thereto and enforce said application, issue and enforce said application, issue and enforce said application data sheet (PTC inventive entity, must accompany this	nd to any and all improtion and, in and to, all any continuations, cond as to Letters Paten on, sale, agreement or this assignment; all, upon its request, button and said Letters stify as to the same incute and deliver to Assignments or affidaviolication, said invention and second of the same and	Letters Patent to be continuation-in-part, did any reissue or re-extended promptly vertically any interference, little SIGNEE or its legal and said Letters Part or carry out the proposal this on the date(s) and including naming the continuation of the continuation o	disclosed in the obtained for said visions, renewals, amination thereof. The en or will be made or vith all pertinent facts valents as may be gation proceeding or, obtain, tent and said ses thereof. Indicated.

PATENT REEL: 050769 FRAME: 0174

DSB0-108U034718

Docket No EMEP0287USA

LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Yih-Lang Lin	Date:	2019/10/18	
Signature:	Yih-Lary Lin			

Page 2 of 2

NPO#EME-P0287-USA:0 CUST#108015

RECORDED: 10/21/2019

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-108U034718

PATENT REEL: 050769 FRAME: 0175